	.47	AP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 0 JUL 2007
_	N/S/W	11795746U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB N: 07 - 26 - 2007	United States Patent and Trademark Office
1	ATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
»L		rs only
, [т. 103430449 ; Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
\ \	Matteo Conta, Andrea Baschirotto, Stefano D'Amico	Name: RFDomus, Inc.
		Internal Address: Suite 100
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road
- 1	Execution Date(s) November 15, 2006 & December 1, 2006	
	✓ Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newport Beach
	Joint Research Agreement	State: California
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92660
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
		document is being filed together with a new application.
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7/24/2	2007 GFREY1 00000126 11799746	11/795746
6 F 0: 8	•	
L	Additional numbers at	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 1	Name:John J Bruckner	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
1	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1	Street Address: PO Box 490	None required (government interest not affecting title)
		8. Payment Information
ı	City: Flagstaff	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: AZ Zip:86002	Expiration Date
- 1	Phone Number: 928-226-1073	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3204
į	Fax Number: 928-266-0474	Authorized User Name John J Bruckner
⊢	Email Address: john@bruckner.net	Authorized Odol Harris tolling tolling
9	9. Signature:	20.07
	Signature	Date
1	John J Bruckner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 019600 FRAME: 0091

ATTORNEY DOCKET WIRO1370



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled FILTER

This Assignment is made by Matteo Conta of 29 Mirador, Irvine, CA 92612; Andrea Baschirotto of Corso Alessandria 166, 15057 Tortona (AL), Italy and Stefano D'Amico of Gioberti No. 21, Corsano (Lecce), Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

CIRCUIT "INVENTION"), for which an application for United States Patent is(was) filed on _______, bearing an application number of _______; and WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any related conversion, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s) that may be filed for said Invention ("Applications"), and any patent(s), invention registration(s) or other form(s) of protection ("Patents") that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligation(s) to assign the Invention and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to RFDomus, Inc. having a principal place of business at Suite 100, 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, any Applications that may be filed for said Invention and any Patents that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they will do all lawful acts, including providing information, executing papers and giving testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for protecting said Invention, for filing and prosecuting any Applications for said Invention and for obtaining, issuing, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing and/or or enforcing any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording and maintaining the title of Assignee to said Invention, any Applications for said Invention and any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted to others and will not grant to others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or rights that affect, are inconsistent with, or

are in conflict with the rights granted herein, and that the full right to convey the rights granted herein is possessed by the Assignors.

Assignors authorize and request the issuing official(s) of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding official(s) of all foreign domains to issue any Patents on said Invention, whether on said application or on any related divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s), to the Assignee.

(Assignee's agents are authorized to fill-in blanks and/or make corrections to this Assignment.)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignors and to inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of First Named Inventor:	Matteo Conta
Signature:	Mach
Date:	11/15/06
STATE OF	?
COUNTY OF) ss.)
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th	ority, on this day of, personally appeared eved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the other own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT APPLICATION

3 of 3

Name of Second Named Inventor:	Andrea Baschirotto			
Signature:				
Date:	•			
STATE OF				
) ss. COUNTY OF)				
is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowle authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures	day of,personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.			
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer			
Name of Third Named Inventor:	Stefano D'Amico			
	Sterano D'Amico			
Signature: Date:				
STATE OF				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the same of his/her/their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
(SEAL)	Notary or Consular Officer			
	accepted by ASSIGNEE: RFDomus, Inc.			
	Signature: Name: Title: Date:			

ATTORNEY DOCKET WIRO1370



1 of JAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 0 JUL 2007

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by Matteo Conta of 29 Mirador, Irvine, CA 92612; Andrea Baschirotto of Corso Alessandria 166, 15057 Tortona (AL), Italy and Stefano D'Amico of Gioberti No. 21, Corsano (Lecce), Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligation(s) to assign the Invention and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to RFDomus, Inc. having a principal place of business at Suite 100, 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, any Applications that may be filed for said Invention and any Patents that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they will do all lawful acts, including providing information, executing papers and giving testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for protecting said Invention, for filing and prosecuting any Applications for said Invention and for obtaining, issuing, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing and/or or enforcing any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording and maintaining the title of Assignee to said Invention, any Applications for said Invention and any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted to others and will not grant to others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or rights that affect, are inconsistent with, or

are in conflict with the rights granted herein, and that the full **right** to convey the rights granted herein is possessed by the Assignors.

Assignors authorize and request the issuing official(s) of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding official(s) of all foreign domains to issue any Patents on said Invention, whether on said application or on any related divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s), to the Assignee.

(Assignee's agents are authorized to fill-in blanks and/or make corrections to this Assignment.)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignors and to inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of First Named Inventor:	Matteo Conta
Signature:	
Date:	
STATE OF	}
COUNTY OF) ss.)
is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/ti	hority, on this day of personally appeared roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the or/their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(SEA)	Notary or Consular Officer

Name of Second Named Inventor:	Andrea Baschirotto			
Signature:	Suha Bosilla			
Date:	1/12/2006			
STATE OF	•			
COUNTY OF				
is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknow authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatus person(s) acted, executed the same of his/her/their own f WITNESS my hand and official seal.	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) wiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer			
[SEAL]				
Name of Third Named Inventor:	Stefano D'Amico			
Signature:				
Date:				
STATE OF)				
) ss.				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of,				
	Notary or Consular Officer			
[SEAL]	Hotaly of Consular Cincel			
	accepted by			
	ASSIGNEE: RFDomus, Inc.			
· ·	Signature:			
	Name:			
	Title:			
	Date:			

11/795746 PATENT APPLICATION

1 of 3 AP8 Recid PCT/PTO 2 0 JUL 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled FILTER

This Assignment is made by Matteo Conta of 29 Mirador, Irvine, CA 92612; Andrea Baschirotto of Corso Alessandria 166, 15057 Tortona (AL), Italy and Stefano D'Amico of Gioberti No. 21, Corsano (Lecce), Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

CIRCUIT "INVENTION"), for which an application for United States Patent is(was) filed on _______, bearing an application number of _______; and WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any related conversion, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s) that may be filed for said Invention ("Applications"), and any patent(s), invention registration(s) or other form(s) of protection ("Patents") that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligation(s) to assign the Invention and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to RFDomus, Inc. having a principal place of business at Suite 100, 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, any Applications that may be filed for said Invention and any Patents that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they will do all lawful acts, including providing information, executing papers and giving testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for protecting said Invention, for filing and prosecuting any Applications for said Invention and for obtaining, issuing, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing and/or or enforcing any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording and maintaining the title of Assignee to said Invention, any Applications for said Invention and any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted to others and will not grant to others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or rights that affect, are inconsistent with, or

are in conflict with the rights granted herein, and that the full right to convey the rights granted herein is possessed by the Assignors.

Assignors authorize and request the issuing official(s) of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding official(s) of all foreign domains to issue any Patents on said Invention, whether on said application or on any related divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s), to the Assignee.

(Assignee's agents are authorized to fill-in blanks and/or make corrections to this Assignment.)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignors

and to inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of First Named Inventor:	Matteo Conta
Signature:	
Date:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and ack authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign	n this day of, personally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their lature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the wn free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

RECORDED: 07/20/2007

PATENT APPLICATION

3 of 3

Name of Second Named Inventor:	Andrea Baschirotto
Signature:	
Date:	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on	this day of, personally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and ackr authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign.	nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the more free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Name of Third Named Inventor:	Stefano D'Amico
Signature:	Stone Ollines
Date:	1/12/2006
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	S.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on , known to me (or proved to n	this day of personally appeared ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signa	nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the wn free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
	accepted by ASSIGNEE: RFDomus, Inc.
	Signature: Name: Title: Date: